



# Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

Ref No.: HURL/Sindri/C&M/21-22/1665/CORG-1

Date: 28-02-2022

## CORRIGENDUM - 1

With reference to tender No.- HURL/Sindri/C&M/21-22/1665 dated 19-02-2022 for the work of "Construction of Chain Link Fencing around the Settling tank (old & new pond ), pump house & MCC Building at HURL, Sindri project", Corrigendum-1 is hereby issued as per enclosed details.

S.N.	Reference of Bidding Document			
	Part/Sec.	Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Clause 13.0 ii) of SECTION – I : NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)	Page -6	An enterprise registered prior to 30.06.2020 and who is not re-registered with Udyam Registration, shall continue to be valid for a period up to <b>31.12.2021</b> . Such enterprise shall submit EM Part-II or Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum (UAM) for availing benefits of PPP-2012.	An enterprise registered prior to 30.06.2020 and who is not re-registered with Udyam Registration, shall continue to be valid for a period up to <b>31.03.2022</b> . Such enterprise shall submit EM Part-II or Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum (UAM) for availing benefits of PPP-2012.
2	Clause 30 of "Evaluation Criteria" of SECTION – II : INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (ITB)		The evaluation criteria specified in <b>Clause 6.0 of NIT</b> shall over-ride all other similar related clauses appearing elsewhere in the bidding documents.  The evaluation shall be based on the evaluated cost of fulfilling the contract in compliance with all commercial, contractual and technical obligations under this Bidding Document.	The evaluation criteria specified in <b>Special Conditions of Contract (SCC)</b> shall over-ride all other similar related clauses appearing elsewhere in the bidding documents.  The evaluation shall be based on the evaluated cost of fulfilling the contract in compliance with all commercial, contractual and technical obligations under this Bidding Document.

*Dubak*

HURL, Sindri Project, Old FCIL Office Complex, PO- Sindri, Dhanbad Jharkhand-828122, Tel: -0326-2245454

CIN: U24100DL2016PLC358399, GST Reg. No.: - 20AADCH9368N1Z6, Website: www.hurl.net.in

Corp. Office/Regd. Office: Core-4, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, District Centre, New Delhi, Delhi, East Delhi, India – 110092





# Hindustan Urvarak & Rasayan Limited

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL)

3	Clause 34 of "Award Criteria" of SECTION – II : INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS (ITB)	Subject to ITB Clause 33, the Owner will award the contract to the successful Bidder whose bid has been determined to be substantially responsive to the Bidding Documents and qualified to perform the contract satisfactorily, as per methodology specified in <b>tender document</b> .  The Bidder will be required to comply with all requirements of the Bidding Documents without any extra cost to the Owner, failing which his Earnest Money Deposit will be forfeited.	Subject to ITB Clause 33, the Owner will award the contract to the successful Bidder whose bid has been determined to be substantially responsive to the Bidding Documents and qualified to perform the contract satisfactorily, as per methodology specified in <b>Special Conditions of Contract (SCC)</b> .  The Bidder will be required to comply with all requirements of the Bidding Documents without any extra cost to the Owner, failing which his Earnest Money Deposit will be forfeited.
4.	Note 1 of Clause-2 of "Price Bid/ BOQ" of SECTION- IV : SPECIAL CONDITION OF CONTRACT (SCC)	The subject work is <b>divisible</b> as per the provisions mentioned in the award criteria in Special Conditions of Contract. Division for MSE benefit is not applicable.	The subject work is <b>non-divisible</b> as per the provisions mentioned in the award criteria in Special Conditions of Contract. Division for MSE benefit is not applicable.

All other terms and conditions stipulated in tender document, modified to the extent of corrigenda issued, remain unaltered.

*Rubale*